
20 North Main Street,
Brooksville, FL 34601Hernando County

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 13154

Status:Type: Agenda Item Adopted

File created: In control:11/2/2023 Board of County Commissioners

On agenda: Final action:12/12/2023 12/12/2023

Enactment date: Enactment #:

Title: Final Close-Out of Contract With Seggie Custom Builders, LLC, for Tennis Court Resurfacing and
Conversion of Two Tennis Courts to Six Pickleball Courts at Hernando Park (Contract No. 23-
C00026/GL; Amount: $6,751.51)

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Construction Agreement 03.28.2023, 2. BOCC Approval 03.28.2023, 3. Final Pay App #3

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Board of County Commissioners12/12/2023 1

TITLE
Final Close-Out of Contract With Seggie Custom Builders, LLC, for Tennis Court Resurfacing and
Conversion of Two Tennis Courts to Six Pickleball Courts at Hernando Park (Contract No. 23-
C00026/GL; Amount: $6,751.51)

BRIEF OVERVIEW
The Hernando Park Tennis Court Resurfacing and Pickle-Ball Conversion Project was awarded by
the Board on March 28, 2023, Doc Id. No. 11967, to Seggie Custom Builders, LLC in the amount of
$71,682.20.  This project is under Contract No. 23-C00026/GL.

Change Order One (1) was a no-cost time extension for 19 days due to weather condition delays.

Change Order Two (2) was a no-cost time extension for 10 days due to rain days and irrigation
system issues.

The Final Contract amount is $71,682.20 (PO No. 23000754).

The work has been completed and Seggie Custom Builders, LLC has submitted its Final Pay
Application No. three (3) in the amount of $6,751.51.

No notices of lien or claims of lien have been filed on the project.

FINANCIAL IMPACT
Funding in the amount of $6,751.51 is available in the following accounts:  Account No. 0011-04441-
5306301 (IMPROV GRTR than 10,000.00) in the amount of $3,334.11 and Retainage Account No.
0011-2050214 (Retainage - Seggie Custom Builders, LLC) in the amount of $3,417.40.

Hernando County Printed on 7/16/2024Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: 13154, Version: 1

LEGAL NOTE
The Board has the authority to take act on this matter pursuant to Chapter 125, Florida Statutes.

RECOMMENDATION
It is recommended the Board approve final pay Request No. Three (3) in the amount of $6,751.51 to
Seggie Custom Builders, LLC to close out Hernando Park Tennis Court Resurfacing and Pickle-Ball
Conversion Project under Contract No. 23-C00026/GL.

The final Contract amount is $71,682.20, no changes from BOCC award amount.

Hernando County Printed on 7/16/2024Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

