
16161 FLIGHT PATH DRIVE ♦ BROOKSVILLE, FLORIDA 34604 ♦ W www.HernandoCounty.us 

PARKS P 352.754.4027 ♦ F 352.754.4427 ♦ RECREATION P 352.754.4031 ♦ F 352.754.4415 

MEMO 

TO: Carla Rossiter-Smith, MSM PMP, Chief Procurement Officer 

FROM: Rob Talmage, Parks and Recreation Administrator 

SUBJECT: 23-C00026 Hernando Park Tennis Court and Pickleball Resurfacing

DATE: November 21, 2023 

The Hernando Park Tennis Court and Pickleball Resurfacing project has been completed. I am forwarding 

the following documents for processing: 

1. Final Payment Request #3

2. Final Payment Checklist

3. Vendor Performance Evaluation

Please proceed with the agenda item to the Board of County Commissioners for final approval of 

the Hernando Park Tennis Court and Pickleball Resurfacing project. This is payment request #3. 

-The original amount including change orders came to $71,682.20

-There were two (2) no cost Change Orders issued: One (1) to extend time from 8/31/2023 to

9/19/29/2023, and one (1) to extend time from 9/19/2023 to 9/29/2023. Both Change Orders were 

granted to accommodate for weather related delays. 

-There are no liens held for this project.

The final invoice due to complete the project comes to $6751.51. This figure reflects the following: 

-Retainage in the amount of $3417.40 (Funding is available in account 0011-2050214)

-Final payment amount of $3334.11 (Funding is available in account 04441-5606301)

If additional information is needed, please contact me. 

Thank you. 





Completed 
Yes No 

X 

X 

N/A 

N/A 

N/A 

14. 

15. 

16. 

17. 

18. 

Release of Liens 

Consent of Surety 

As-Built Documents (Signed and Sealed) 

Vendor Performance Form 

Final Funding Agency Approval, if applicable 

19. Others: Specify:

If any of the above are not applicable, indicate by N/A. 

If No Is checked to any of the above. explain here: 

Comments: No engineering, liens, or final as-built plans were required. 

Signed: /? d/4<.-,�<<f: 'g:? 
Department Director or Designee 

Date: //- � / - Z.c z .:r 

cc: 

These Completion Times and/or Dates to be used, when appropriate, in administering the liquidated damages 
provision of the Contract Documents. 

Purchasing & Contracts 





11/27/23








































